At beginning   4,447,060  4,632,354
Transfer to P&L   (185,294)   (185,294)
Balance at End of Year   4,261,766   4,447,060
21. Restatement of financial statement

The 2022 financial statements were restated for a change in accounting policy relating to

the recognition and measurement of government grants emanating from Self-Help

Electrification Project (SHEP) in line with IAS 20 – Government Grants and Disclosure of

Government Assistance. A retrospective application of the policy with effect from 2021

necessitated a transfer of GHS4,632,354,164 from Reserves to Grants and yearly

amortisation of GHS185,294,166.56 over the 25 years useful life of the Distribution

Network asset. The 2022 financial statement has been updated for reflection of this

change in accounting policy as follows:

 76

2022

(As Previously Reported)   Adjustment   As restated

  GH¢’000   GH¢’000   GH¢’000

Operating Loss   (651,561)   185,294   (550,189)

Loss for the year   (645,651)   185,294   460,357

Retained Earnings   (2,162,488)   185,294   (1,977,194)

Reserves   11,097,102   (4,632,354)   6,464,748

Total Equity   9,134,614   (4,447,060)   4,687,554

The correction of the amounts in the 2022 financial statement as outlined above has

resulted in the following adjustments to 2021 financial statement:

2021

(As   Previously Reported)   Adjustment   As restated

   GH¢’000   GH¢’000   GH¢’000

Reserves   8,017,893   (4,632,354)   3,385,539

Total Equity   9,134,614   (4,632,354)   1,926,304

22. Event after the reporting period

No significant event occurred after the end of the reporting date which is likely to

affect these financial statements.